Name

Administration
BRADSHAW, AMANDA
NORD, DAVID W.
SWANSON, KATHE A

Airport
HALEY, LAWRENCE D

Building/Zoning
HAWS, LAURAJ
SHIARAS, PAUL N
WEAVER, JEREMY M

Finance
BAKER, JENNY L
FASSLER, MICHELLE F
FREDERICKS, REBECCA M
GRISWOLD, DAWN M
MEYER, PAULA S
TERRANOVA, STEPHANIE A

Fire
ARJES, JESSE L
ARNOULD, ADAM M
BLUMHOFF, KEESHA
BOUCHER, DAVID L
BROOKS, ANDREW L
BROWN, AARON J
BUSKOHL, RYAN E
CALLISON, MARK J
GABANY, KEITH L
HENRY, JACOB R
LOHSE, DAVID J
SCHMIDT, SCOTT R
SHIPMAN, TIMOTHY C
STROCK, BRIAN K
WAGNER, SEAN K
WILCOX, MICHAEL D

IT
PHILHOWER, ALLEN R

Library
BLACKBURN, ERIKA E
BRUCKNER, SHARENE J
KOCH, JENNIFER S
MCCORMICK, BETH Z
MCPHERSON, MARY C
ROE, LYNN A
VOLKERT, KATHARINE L

Police

Job Title

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
CITY ADMINISTRATOR
CITY CLERK

AIRPORT SUPERINTENDENT

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT
BUILDING INSPECTOR

PAYROLL CLERK
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK
FINANCE DIRECTOR
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
CAPTAIN
DEPUTY CHIEF
LIEUTENANT
LIEUTENANT
CAPTAIN
LIEUTENANT
FIRE CHIEF
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
CAPTAIN

IT DIRECTOR

INTERLIBRARY LOAN/YOUNG ADULT SERVICES
DESK CLERK

OFFICE MANAGER

CHILDREN'S LIBRARIAN

HEAD OF TECHNICAL SERVICES

HEAD LIBRARIAN

HEAD OF ADULT SERVICES

Annual Wage

2014-2015

31,977
105,061
54,709

59,550

31,977
77,626
46,592

32,523
33,925
37,328
46,355
101,283
41,987

57,540
54,442
31,990
59,144
60,258
52,512
67,135
84,906
66,102
62,895
68,222
66,102
101,421
59,687
47,293
64,498

64,168

18,330
19,721
26,455
30,940
30,134
51,210
25,688

Medical
Insurance

9,186
9,186
9,186

9,186

9,186
15,854
15,854

9,186
15,854
9,186
9,186
15,854
9,186

15,814
9,252
9,186

15,854

15,854

15,854
9,252
9,252
9,186
9,252
9,252
9,252
9,186
9,186

18,438
9,186

15,854

9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186

City of Dixon
Compensation For Full Time Employees
For Fiscal Year 05/01/2014-04/30/2015

Life
Insurance

76
76
76

49

76
76
76

76
76
76
76
76
76

76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76

76

76
76
76
76
76
76
76

Vehicle
Allowance

456

Clothing
Allowance

Sick
Bonus

200
200

200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200

200
200
200

Education
Bonus

Holiday
Bonus

4,316
4,083

4,436
4,519
3,938
5,035

4,958
4,717
5,117
4,958

4,477
3,547
4,837

Vacation
Bonus IMRF
- 3,962
- 13,017
- 6,778
- 7,378
- 3,962
- 9,618
- 5,773
- 4,030
4,203
- 4,625
5,743
- 12,549
5,202
719 -
681 -
739 -
753 -
656 -
839 -
826 -
786 -
853 -
826 -
746 -
591 -
806 -
- 7,950
- 2,271
- 2,443
- 3,278
- 3,833
- 3,734
- 6,345
- 3,183

FICA

1,983
6,514
3,392

3,692

1,983
4,813
2,889

2,016
2,103
2,314
2,874
6,280
2,603

3,978

1,136
1,223
1,640
1,918
1,868
3,175
1,593

Medicare

464
1,523
793

863

464
1,126
676

472
492
541
672

1,469
609

834
789
464
858
874
761
973
1,231
912
989
958
1,471
865
686

930

266
286
384
449
437
743
372

Total

48,419
138,748
75,706

81,489

48,419
110,932
73,186

49,074
57,981
54,842
65,678
138,837
60,435

81,322
70,300
42,487
83,134
83,862
75,325
84,287
96,242
82,119
80,115
85,486
83,149

112,924
76,008
72,373
80,375

94,285

32,036
33,706
41,789
47,173
46,206
71,505
40,869



ALBERT, NICHOLAS J
BIVINS, RYAN T
CLAUSSEN, LINDA A
COPPOTELLI, MATTHEW P
COX, CHRISTOPHER L
DALLAS, MARK A
FRIDAY, TRENTON W
GARZA, JESSICA L
HELLER, SCOTT A
HOWELL, STEVEN C

LA MENDOLA, JASON J
LANGLOSS JR, DANNY D
LEHMAN, DOUG J
MCCOY JR, ROBERT E
MCWETHY, RYAN R
MILLER, CRAIG W
MORSE, TROY C
MUNTEAN, JAKIAH B
OROS, ANDREW J
QUADRARO, ANTHONY J
RAGAN, JEFFERY A
RICHARDS, MATTHEW W
SHARP, LINCOLN P
SHAW JR, LES A

SIBLEY, BRADLEY J
SIMONTON, AARON C
THOMAS JR., CHARLES E.
WHELAN, CLAYTON T
WILCOX, LESLIE A
WOLFLEY, MICHAEL A

Public Property
CAREY, GEORGE P
MOELLER, MATTHEW S
PHILLIPS, CURTIS A
SWEGLE, MARTIN H

Sewer
LOVE, TIMOTHY A
MAHAN, DANIEL M
MCNITT, JOSHUA P
STOVER, TIM A

Street
CANTERBURY, JIM A
DEVINE, MICHAEL J
RYAN, EDWARD J
SHERIDAN, JOHN J
STICHTER, MICHAEL L
WILLETT, CHARLES H

Traffic Maintenance
ENGLUND, ERICD

Water
COX, WILLARD L
DEWEY, TERRY W
HECKMAN, MATTHEW S
HUYETT, MATTHEW J

DETECTIVE

OFFICER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
SEARGENT

OFFICER

OFFICER

OFFICER

DETECTIVE

OFFICER

SEARGENT

OFFICER

POLICE CHIEF
SEARGENT

POLICE CLERK
OFFICER

OFFICER

SEARGENT

OFFICER

DETECTIVE

OFFICER

OFFICER

DETECTIVE SARGEANT
OFFICER

OFFICER

LIEUTENANT
DETECTIVE

OFFICER

LIEUTENANT
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
SEARGENT

CUSTODIAN

CEMETARY WORKER

PUBLIC PROPERTY SUPERINTENDENT
FOREMAN

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR CLASS 1
SEWER SUPERINTENDENT

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR CLASS 1
FOREMAN

FOREMAN

STREET MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST
STREET MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST
STREET MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST
STREET SUPERINTENDENT
MECHANIC

LABORER

WATER SUPERINTENDENT
SERVICEMAN

GENERAL FOREMAN

LAB TECHNICIAN

57,308
56,740
43,826
66,546
56,740
57,308
57,308
56,740
58,466
65,891
57,876
105,893
65,891
43,035
56,740
57,308
66,546
56,740
57,308
57,876
57,308
66,546
56,740
58,466
85,738
56,740
51,761
84,906
45,178
66,546

29,640
48,755
68,952
56,077

52,894
86,965
52,894
60,840

56,077
48,755
48,755
48,755
86,965
56,077

56,077

86,778
48,984
66,934
52,520

9,186
15,854
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
15,854
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
15,854
9,186
9,186
9,186
15,854
15,854
9,186
15,854
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
15,854
9,186
15,854

9,186
15,854
15,854

9,186

9,186
9,186
15,854
15,854

9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
9,186
15,854

15,854

15,854
9,186
9,186

15,854

76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76

76
76
76
76

76
76
76
76

76
76
76
76
76
76

76

76
76
76
76

569

702

648

660

500

500

500

500
500

500
500
500
500

500

500

500
500
500

200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200

200

200

250

250

250

250
250

250
250
250
250

250

250

250
250
250

500
500

250

250

500

250

250

250
500

500
500
500

500
500

250

4,298
4,256

4,991
4,256
4,298
4,298
4,256
4,385
4,942
4,341

4,942

4,256
4,298
4,991
4,256
4,298
4,341
4,298
4,991
4,256
4,385

4,256
3,882

4,991

716
709

832
709
716
716
709
731
824
723

824

709
716
832
709
716
723
716
832
709
731

709
647

832

3,672
6,041
8,543
6,948

6,554

10,775

6,554
7,538

6,948
6,041
6,041
6,041

10,775

6,948

6,948

10,752

6,069
8,293
6,507

1,838
3,023
4,275
3,477

3,279
5,392
3,279
3,772

3,477
3,023
3,023
3,023
5,392
3,477

3,477

5,380
3,037
4,150
3,256

831
823
635
965
823
831
831
823
848
955
839
1,535
955
624
823
831
965
823
831
839
831
965
823
848
1,243
823
751
1,231
655
965

430
707
1,000
813

767
1,261
767
882

813
707
707
707
1,261
813

813

1,258
710
971
762

74,636
80,485
54,494
84,317
72,761
73,386
73,636
80,985
74,662
82,845
75,262

117,461
83,095
60,916
73,011
73,386
83,567
80,235
81,861
74,762
81,361
84,817
73,261
75,162
97,014
74,011
67,773

103,394
55,866
91,041

45,613
76,533
100,027
78,097

74,277
115,042
81,502
91,040

78,097
69,309
69,309
69,309
115,144
85,322

86,082

122,127
69,583
91,846
81,052



JONES, ROY E
MAGNE, CAMERON C
MILLER, JAMES M
ROGERS, LEANNE J
SMITH, SHANE
WAGNER, MIKE L

Total Police Pension:
Total Fire Pension:

Date: 04/30/2014

SERVICEMAN
LABORER
FOREMAN

LAB TECHNICIAN
SERVICEMAN
LABORER

48,984
45,552
58,302
48,984
45,053
50,960

15,854
15,854
15,854
9,186
9,252
9,252

76
76
76
76
76
76

500
500
500
500
500
500

250
250
250
250
250
250

6,069
5,644
7,224
6,069
5,582
6,314

3,037
2,824
3,615
3,037
2,793
3,160

710
661
845
710
653
739

76,808
72,688
87,993
69,583
64,937
72,028

523,343
404,682



